
FY2005 Profile of State OAA Programs: Ohio 

Part D. Title III Clients: Value

Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients

Total Minority Clients

Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty Level

Minority Clients Below Poverty Level

Rural Clients

 270,669

 118,072

 45,566

 43,329

 22,660

18.3 %

0.8 %

0.1 %

0.7 %

36.7 %

0.0 %

38.6 %

 143

 330

 221

 264

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:

Total Focal Points

Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

Comments:

Value

Total Resident Population 2005

Persons 60+ 2005

As a % of All Ages

Persons 60-64

Persons 65-74

# Women/100 Men Age 60+

Minority Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

*

*

Persons 75-84

Persons 85+

Hispanic Persons 60+ 

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with 

Mobility Limitations

As a % of All Persons 60+

(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level

As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

Minority Persons Below Poverty Level

Persons 60+ in Census 2000

Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas

Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes,

and Other Institutions

As a % of All Persons 60+

* Figures from Census American Community Survey 2005.

*

*

*

**

**

**

19.2 %

 11,464,042

10.8 %

17.8 %

8.5 %

0.8 %

0.0 %

0.9 %

 2,043,645

 514,215

 742,200

 569,768

 217,462

 135

 219,929

27.4 %

8.5 %

19.1 %*
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

 1,963,489

 425,175

** 4.6 %

 90,109

Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients

Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients

Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients

** Figures from 2000 Census

 535,134

 165,382

 39,345

Part A. Population Data: †

† Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico.

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:

Number of Title VI Grantees

Total Allotments

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities

# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)

# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)

Number of Cases Closed

Number of Complaints (for cases closed)

Total Program Funding $5,149,726

 9,638

 5,342

 506

 80

 12

 0
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Part F. Service Profile:

Total% TIII $Total ServiceTitle III

Expenditures Providers
Prog. Income

Earned

Service

Units

Persons

Served
Services

AAA

Transportation  189  10 1,217,386 $3,620,975 $13,572,811 $586,56526.68%

Legal Assistance  16  1 24,699 $800,418 $1,223,922 $2,22165.40%

Nutrition Education  40  1 2,530 $66,806 $78,780 $26084.80%

Information and Assistance  1  1 1,776 $30,368 $30,368 $0100.00%

Outreach  22  1 14,209 $116,855 $427,008 $6,36427.37%

Other Services $10,546,364 $28,956,922 $598,93736.42%

Total $33,318,500 $99,932,435 $7,547,161

 896  1Unduplicated Count

Nutrition Counseling $0$0$0 - -  1 -0.00%

Assisted Transportation  31  1 2,184  89,645 $272,013 $760,492 $43,21135.77%

Congregate Meals  159  1 70,817  2,661,156 $6,771,463 $15,629,839 $2,505,10043.32%

$0$961,907$0 2,360 129  1 6Case Management 0.00%

Adult Day Care/Health $351,290$3,324,230$720,626 499,522 1,408  1 7621.68%

 67  1$865,944 $4,128,449 $72,398Personal Care  3,347  199,958 20.98%

 74  1 4,873  188,840 $1,444,233 $3,429,252 $119,110Homemaker 42.12%

 22  1 2,340  30,015 $142,534 $739,664 $67,342Chore 19.27%

 117  1 39,895  5,903,262 $7,919,901 $26,699,937 $3,194,361Home Delivered Meals 29.66%

Agency Executive/Management Staff  2  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  4  3

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  8  1

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  65  14

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  7  1

Clerical/Support Staff  12  3

Total SUA Staff  98  22

Part G. State Unit Staffing: Total Minority

Pre-Transfer

Allotment

Transfer From:

Part B:

Part C1:

Part C2:

Net Transfer $

Net % Change

Final Allotment After 

Transfers

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Part B and C:

To Part B To Part C1 To Part C2

$9,733,074 

33.27 %

$2,429,988 ($4,041,192)

-24.62 %

$12,371,103 $15,552,628 

11.56 %

$1,611,204 

$0 

$2,429,988 

$0 

$1,611,204 

$0 $0 

$7,303,086 $16,412,295 $13,941,424 

Total AAA Staff  1,483  203

Volunteers  244  21

Clerical/Support Staff  154  57

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  14  3

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  687  66

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  116  20

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  121  20

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  15  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  21  3

Agency Executive/Management Staff  113  13

Part H. AAA Staffing (Total State): MinorityTotal Comments:

Chapter 3: Elder Abuse

Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:
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