## FY2005 Profile of State OAA Programs: Ohio

Part A. Population Data: †		Value
Total Resident Population 2005		11,464,042
Persons 60+ 2005		2,043,645
As a % of All Ages		17.8 %
Persons 60-64		514,215
Persons 65-74		742,200
Persons 75-84		569,768
Persons 85+		217,462
# Women/100 Men Age 60+		135
Minority Persons 60+		219,929
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		10.8 %
Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		8.5 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		0.8 %
American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		0.0 %
Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		0.9 %
Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with Mobility Limitations	*	535,134
As a % of All Persons 60+ (Civilian Non-Institutionalized)	*	27.4 %
Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level	*	165,382
As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	8.5 %
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level	*	39,345
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	19.1 %
Persons 60+ in Census 2000	**	1,963,489
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas	**	425,175
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, and Other Institutions	**	90,109
As a % of All Persons 60+	**	4.6 %
† Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico.  * Figures from Census American Community Survey 2005.  ** Figures from 2000 Census		

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:	
# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities	12
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)	80
# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)	506
Number of Cases Closed	5,342
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)	9,638
Total Program Funding	\$5,149,726

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:	
Number of Title VI Grantees	0
Total Allotments	

Part D. Title III Clients:	Value
Total Clients	270,669
Total Registered Services Clients	118,072
Total Minority Clients	22,660
Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients	19.2 %
African American Non Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	18.3 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.8 %
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.1 %
Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.7 %
Clients Below Poverty Level	45,566
Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients	38.6 %
Minority Clients Below Poverty Level	
Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients	0.0 %
Rural Clients	43,329
Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients	36.7 %

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:	
Total Focal Points	264
Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers	221
Total Senior Centers	330
Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA \$	143

Comments:		

09/05/2007 Page 1 of 2

## FY2005 Profile of State OAA Programs: Ohio

Part F. Service Profile:								
	Dorsons	ersons Service — erved Units	Expenditures	Expenditures		Provide	rs	Prog. Income
Services	Served		Title III	Total Service	% TIII \$	Total	AAA	Earned
Personal Care	3,347	199,958	\$865,944	\$4,128,449	20.98%	67	1	\$72,398
Homemaker	4,873	188,840	\$1,444,233	\$3,429,252	42.12%	74	1	\$119,110
Chore	2,340	30,015	\$142,534	\$739,664	19.27%	22	1	\$67,342
Home Delivered Meals	39,895	5,903,262	\$7,919,901	\$26,699,937	29.66%	117	1	\$3,194,361
Adult Day Care/Health	1,408	499,522	\$720,626	\$3,324,230	21.68%	76	1	\$351,290
Case Management	129	2,360	\$0	\$961,907	0.00%	6	1	\$0
Assisted Transportation	2,184	89,645	\$272,013	\$760,492	35.77%	31	1	\$43,211
Congregate Meals	70,817	2,661,156	\$6,771,463	\$15,629,839	43.32%	159	1	\$2,505,100
Nutrition Counseling	-	-	\$0	\$0	0.00%	-	1	\$0
Transportation		1,217,386	\$3,620,975	\$13,572,811	26.68%	189	10	\$586,565
Legal Assistance		24,699	\$800,418	\$1,223,922	65.40%	16	1	\$2,221
Nutrition Education		2,530	\$66,806	\$78,780	84.80%	40	1	\$260
Information and Assistance		1,776	\$30,368	\$30,368	100.00%	1	1	\$0
Outreach		14,209	\$116,855	\$427,008	27.37%	22	1	\$6,364
Other Services			\$10,546,364	\$28,956,922	36.42%			\$598,937
Total			\$33,318,500	\$99,932,435				\$7,547,161
Unduplicated Count						896	1	

Part G. State Unit Staffing:	Total	Minority
Agency Executive/Management Staff	2	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	4	3
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	8	1
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	65	14
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	7	1
Clerical/Support Staff	12	3
Total SUA Staff	98	22

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Part B and C:						
Pre-Transfer	To Part B	To Part C1	To Part C2			
Allotment	\$13,941,424	\$16,412,295	\$7,303,086			
Transfer From:						
Part B:		\$0	\$0			
Part C1:	\$1,611,204		\$2,429,988			
Part C2:	\$0	\$0				
Net Transfer \$	\$1,611,204	(\$4,041,192)	\$2,429,988			
Net % Change	11.56 %	-24.62 %	33.27 %			
Final Allotment After	\$15,552,628	\$12,371,103	\$9,733,074			

Comments:

Part H. AAA Staffing (Total State):	Total	Minority
Agency Executive/Management Staff	113	13
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	21	3
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	15	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	121	20
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	116	20
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	687	66
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	14	3
Clerical/Support Staff	154	57
Volunteers	244	21
Total AAA Staff	1,483	203

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:	
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program	
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse	

09/05/2007 Page 2 of 2